



**High Commission of India
Victoria-Mahé
Seychelles**

Dated: 02.03.2022

Corrigendum

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)
FOR SELECTING CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CHANCERY,
RESIDENCES & CULTURAL CENTRE FOR HIGH COMMISSION OF
INDIA IN VICTORIA (MAHE) SEYCHELLES**

High Commission of India, Victoria-Mahé invites attention to tender No. SEY/861/1/2018 for Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) for Selecting Contractor for Construction of Chancery, Residences & Cultural Centre for High Commission of India in Victoria (Mahé) Seychelles.

2. It has been decided to make following change under Para 6.3- Performance Security of “Invitation to Tender” in NIT:

Existing Provision	Revised Provision
This will be equal to 5% of Accepted tender amount. This should be in the form of an unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee (as per template given in Section-V) and should be valid up 60 days beyond the Defects Liability Period. In case of time extension, the validity of Performance security BG should be extended up to 60	This will be equal to 3% of Accepted tender amount. This should be in the form of an unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee (as per template given in Section-V) and should be valid up 60 days beyond the Defects Liability Period. In case of time extension, the validity of Performance security BG should be extended up to 60

days beyond the extended date of completion. Performance Security shall be submitted by the successful bidder within 21 days after notification of award. Agreement with contractor will be signed only after a valid performance security is submitted.	days beyond the extended date of completion. Performance Security shall be submitted by the successful bidder within 21 days after notification of award. Agreement with contractor will be signed only after a valid performance security is submitted.
--	--

3. All other details and terms & condition mentioned in the tender document will remain same.

Sd/-
Head of Chancery
High Commission of India
Victoria, Seychelles
Tel: +248-4674118;
Email: hoc.mahe@mea.gov.in